Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
C1023_X7R AUTO (2025-11-03)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 AEC–Q200 automotive qualified
•	 −55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
•	 Lead (Pb)-free, RoHS and REACH compliant
•	 Temperature stable dielectric

X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
2 | YAGEOGroup.com C1023_X7R AUTO (2025-11-03)
Ordering Information
C 0805 C 225 M 4 R A C AUTO
Ceramic
Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric
Failure
Rate/Design
Termination Finish1 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1805
1808
1812
1825
2220
C = Standard Two significant
digits and
number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
9 = 6.3
8 = 10
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
A = 250
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% matte Sn See "Packaging
C-Spec Ordering
Options Table"
1 Additional termination finish options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
Packaging C-Spec Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type1 Packaging/Grade
Ordering Code (C-Spec)2
7" Reel AUTO
13" Reel/Unmarked AUTO7411 (EIA 0603 and smaller case sizes)
AUTO7210 (EIA 0805 and larger case sizes)
1 Reeling tape options (paper or plastic) are dependent on capacitor case size (L" x W") and thickness dimension. See "Chip Thickness/Tape & Reel
Packaging Quantities" and "Tape & Reel Packaging Information."
2 All automotive packaging C-Specs listed exclude the option to laser mark components. Please contact KEMET if you require a laser marked option. For
more information see "Capacitor Marking."
2 For additional Information regarding "AUTO" C-Spec options, see "Automotive C-Spec Information."
Qualification/Certification
Automotive grade products meet or exceed the requirements outlined by the Automotive Electronics Council. Details
regarding test methods and conditions are referenced in document AEC–Q200, Stress Test Qualification for Passive
Components. For additional information regarding the Automotive Electronics Council and AEC–Q200, please visit their
website at www.aecouncil.com.
Environmental Compliance
Lead (Pb)-free, RoHS, and REACH compliant without exemptions.
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Automotive Grade)
3 | YAGEOGroup.com C1023_X7R AUTO (2025-11-03)
Automotive C-Spec Information
KEMET	automotive	grade	products	meet	or	exceed	the	requirements	outlined	by	the	Automotive	Electronics	Council.